
nationalexpress025
London to Worthing
Current timetable, valid from Wednesday 4th of March 2026 . Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday–Friday

Stops Times

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall

  01:30    02:30    03:30    05:00    07:00    08:00    09:00    10:00    11:00    12:00    13:00    14:00    15:00    16:00    17:00    18:00    19:00  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

– –
A 04:15  
D 04:20  

A 05:50  
D 05:55  

A 07:50  
D 07:55  

A 08:55  
D 09:00  

A 09:55  
D 10:00  

A 10:55  
D 11:00  

A 11:55  
D 12:00  

A 12:55  
D 13:00  

A 14:00  
D 14:05  

A 15:00  
D 15:05  

A 16:10  
D 16:15  

A 17:20  
D 17:25  

A 18:15  
D 18:20  

A 19:00  
D 19:05  

A 19:50  
D 19:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

– –
A 04:30  
D 04:35  

A 06:05  
D 06:10  

A 08:05  
D 08:10  

A 09:10  
D 09:15  

A 10:10  
D 10:15  

A 11:10  
D 11:15  

A 12:10  
D 12:15  

A 13:10  
D 13:15  

A 14:15  
D 14:20  

A 15:15  
D 15:20  

A 16:25  
D 16:30  

A 17:35  
D 17:40  

A 18:30  
D 18:35  

A 19:15  
D 19:20  

A 20:05  
D 20:10  

Gatwick Airport (North)
Lower Forecourt

A 02:35  
D 02:40  

A 03:35  
D 03:40  

A 05:25  
D 05:30  

A 07:00  
D 07:05  

A 09:10  
D 09:15  

A 10:10  
D 10:15  

A 11:05  
D 11:10  

A 12:05  
D 12:10  

A 13:05  
D 13:10  

A 14:05  
D 14:10  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:15  
D 16:20  

A 17:25  
D 17:30  

A 18:35  
D 18:40  

A 19:30  
D 19:35  

A 20:10  
D 20:15  

A 21:00  
D 21:05  

Gatwick Airport (South)
Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5

A 02:45  
D 02:50  

A 03:45  
D 03:50  

A 05:35  
D 05:40  

A 07:10  
D 07:15  

A 09:20  
D 09:25  

A 10:20  
D 10:25  

A 11:15  
D 11:20  

A 12:15  
D 12:20  

A 13:15  
D 13:20  

A 14:15  
D 14:20  

A 15:20  
D 15:25  

A 16:25  
D 16:30  

A 17:35  
D 17:40  

A 18:45  
D 18:50  

A 19:40  
D 19:45  

A 20:20  
D 20:25  

A 21:10  
D 21:15  

Hickstead
A23,
bus stop on southbound entry slip road

  03:10    04:10    06:00  –   09:45    10:45    11:40    12:40    13:40    14:40    15:45  –   18:00    19:10    20:05    20:45    21:35  

Brighton (Patcham)
London Rd, Miller & Carter

  03:18    04:18    06:08    07:43    09:53    10:53    11:48    12:48    13:48    14:48    15:53    17:03    18:13    19:18    20:13    20:53    21:43  

Brighton (Withdean Park)
London Rd, opp junction The Deneway

  03:20    04:20    06:10    07:45    09:59    10:55    11:55    12:55    13:55    14:55    16:00    17:05    18:20    19:20    20:15    21:00    21:45  

Brighton (Preston Park)
Preston Rd, Preston Park Hotel

  03:22    04:22    06:12    07:47    10:01    10:57    11:57    12:57    13:57    14:57    16:02    17:07    18:22    19:22    20:17    21:02    21:47  

Brighton (Preston Circus)
London Rd, Stop H

  03:25    04:25    06:15    07:50    10:05    11:01    12:02    13:02    14:02    15:02    16:07    17:12    18:27    19:27    20:22    21:07    21:52  

Brighton (York Place)
St Peters Church

  03:30    04:30    06:20    07:55    10:10    11:05    12:05    13:05    14:05    15:05    16:10    17:15    18:30    19:30    20:25    21:10    21:55  

Brighton
Old Steine, Stop S4

  03:35    04:35    06:25    08:05    10:20    11:15    12:15    13:15    14:15    15:15    16:20    17:25    18:40    19:40    20:35    21:20    22:05  

Hove
A259, Kingsway,
at King Alfred Leisure Centre

  03:40    04:40    06:30  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:40  –   22:10  

1/8



Portslade
Wellington Rd,
near Station Rd (adjacent docks)

  03:43    04:43    06:33  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:43  –   22:13  

Southwick [W.Sussex]
Albion St, nr jct Station Rd, bus stop,
adj docks

  03:46    04:46    06:36  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:46  –   22:16  

Shoreham-by-Sea
High St, opp Ship St

  03:50    04:50    06:40  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:50  –   22:20  

Lancing
Brighton Rd, nr MOT testing centre

  03:55    04:55    06:45  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:55  –   22:25  

Worthing
Marine Parade, opp The Dome, Stop A

  04:00    05:00    06:50  – – – – – – – – – – –   21:00  –   22:30  

2/8



Stops Times

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall

  20:30    22:00    23:59  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 21:20  
D 21:25  

A 22:35  
D 22:40  

A 00:35  
D 00:40  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 21:35  
D 21:40  

A 22:50  
D 22:55  

A 00:50  
D 00:55  

Gatwick Airport (North)
Lower Forecourt

A 22:30  
D 22:35  

A 23:45  
D 23:50  

A 01:45  
D 01:50  

Gatwick Airport (South)
Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5

A 22:40  
D 22:45  

A 23:55  
D 23:59  

A 01:55  
D 02:00  

Hickstead
A23,
bus stop on southbound entry slip road

  23:05    00:20    02:20  

Brighton (Patcham)
London Rd, Miller & Carter

  23:13    00:28    02:28  

Brighton (Withdean Park)
London Rd, opp junction The Deneway

  23:15    00:30    02:30  

Brighton (Preston Park)
Preston Rd, Preston Park Hotel   23:17    00:32    02:32  

Brighton (Preston Circus)
London Rd, Stop H

  23:20    00:35    02:35  

Brighton (York Place)
St Peters Church

  23:22    00:37    02:37  

Brighton
Old Steine, Stop S4

  23:30    00:45    02:45  

Hove
A259, Kingsway,
at King Alfred Leisure Centre

  23:35    00:50    02:50  

Portslade
Wellington Rd,
near Station Rd (adjacent docks)

  23:38    00:53    02:53  

Southwick [W.Sussex]
Albion St, nr jct Station Rd, bus stop,
adj docks

  23:41    00:56    02:56  

Shoreham-by-Sea
High St, opp Ship St

  23:45    01:00    03:00  

Lancing
Brighton Rd, nr MOT testing centre

  23:50    01:05    03:05  

3/8



Worthing
Marine Parade, opp The Dome, Stop A   23:55    01:10    03:10  

4/8



Saturday–Sunday

Stops Times

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall

  01:30    02:30    03:30    05:00    07:00    08:00    09:00    10:00    11:00    12:00    13:00    14:00    15:00    16:00    17:00    18:00    19:00  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

– –
A 04:15  
D 04:20  

A 05:50  
D 05:55  

A 07:50  
D 07:55  

A 08:50  
D 08:55  

A 09:55  
D 10:00  

A 10:55  
D 11:00  

A 11:55  
D 12:00  

A 12:55  
D 13:00  

A 14:00  
D 14:05  

A 14:55  
D 15:00  

A 15:55  
D 16:00  

A 17:00  
D 17:05  

A 18:00  
D 18:05  

A 18:50  
D 18:55  

A 19:50  
D 19:55  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

– –
A 04:30  
D 04:35  

A 06:05  
D 06:10  

A 08:05  
D 08:10  

A 09:05  
D 09:10  

A 10:10  
D 10:15  

A 11:10  
D 11:15  

A 12:10  
D 12:15  

A 13:10  
D 13:15  

A 14:15  
D 14:20  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:10  
D 16:15  

A 17:15  
D 17:20  

A 18:15  
D 18:20  

A 19:05  
D 19:10  

A 20:05  
D 20:10  

Gatwick Airport (North)
Lower Forecourt

A 02:35  
D 02:40  

A 03:35  
D 03:40  

A 05:25  
D 05:30  

A 07:00  
D 07:05  

A 09:00  
D 09:05  

A 10:00  
D 10:05  

A 11:05  
D 11:10  

A 12:05  
D 12:10  

A 13:05  
D 13:10  

A 14:05  
D 14:10  

A 15:10  
D 15:15  

A 16:05  
D 16:10  

A 17:05  
D 17:10  

A 18:10  
D 18:15  

A 19:10  
D 19:15  

A 20:00  
D 20:05  

A 21:00  
D 21:05  

Gatwick Airport (South)
Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5

A 02:45  
D 02:50  

A 03:45  
D 03:50  

A 05:35  
D 05:40  

A 07:10  
D 07:15  

A 09:10  
D 09:15  

A 10:10  
D 10:15  

A 11:15  
D 11:20  

A 12:15  
D 12:20  

A 13:15  
D 13:20  

A 14:15  
D 14:20  

A 15:20  
D 15:25  

A 16:15  
D 16:20  

A 17:15  
D 17:20  

A 18:20  
D 18:25  

A 19:20  
D 19:25  

A 20:10  
D 20:15  

A 21:10  
D 21:15  

Hickstead
A23,
bus stop on southbound entry slip road

  03:10    04:10    06:00  –   09:35    10:35    11:40    12:40    13:40    14:40    15:45  –   17:40    18:45    19:45    20:35    21:35  

Brighton (Patcham)
London Rd, Miller & Carter

  03:18    04:18    06:08    07:43    09:43    10:43    11:48    12:48    13:48    14:48    15:53    16:53    17:53    18:53    19:53    20:43    21:43  

Brighton (Withdean Park)
London Rd, opp junction The Deneway

  03:20    04:20    06:10    07:45    09:49    10:45    11:55    12:55    13:55    14:55    16:00    16:55    18:00    18:55    19:55    20:50    21:45  

Brighton (Preston Park)
Preston Rd, Preston Park Hotel

  03:22    04:22    06:12    07:47    09:51    10:47    11:57    12:57    13:57    14:57    16:02    16:57    18:02    18:57    19:57    20:52    21:47  

Brighton (Preston Circus)
London Rd, Stop H

  03:25    04:25    06:15    07:50    09:55    10:51    12:02    13:02    14:02    15:02    16:07    17:02    18:07    19:02    20:02    20:57    21:52  

Brighton (York Place)
St Peters Church

  03:30    04:30    06:20    07:55    10:00    10:55    12:05    13:05    14:05    15:05    16:10    17:05    18:10    19:05    20:05    21:00    21:55  

Brighton
Old Steine, Stop S4

  03:35    04:35    06:25    08:05    10:10    11:05    12:15    13:15    14:15    15:15    16:20    17:15    18:20    19:15    20:15    21:10    22:05  

Hove
A259, Kingsway,
at King Alfred Leisure Centre

  03:40    04:40    06:30  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:20  –   22:10  

Portslade
Wellington Rd,
near Station Rd (adjacent docks)

  03:43    04:43    06:33  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:23  –   22:13  

Southwick [W.Sussex]
Albion St, nr jct Station Rd, bus stop,
adj docks

  03:46    04:46    06:36  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:26  –   22:16  

5/8



Shoreham-by-Sea
High St, opp Ship St

  03:50    04:50    06:40  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:30  –   22:20  

Lancing
Brighton Rd, nr MOT testing centre

  03:55    04:55    06:45  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:35  –   22:25  

Worthing
Marine Parade, opp The Dome, Stop A

  04:00    05:00    06:50  – – – – – – – – – – –   20:40  –   22:30  

6/8



Stops Times

London
Victoria Coach Station,
Departures Hall

  20:30    22:00    23:59  

Heathrow Airport
Central Bus Station

A 21:20  
D 21:25  

A 22:35  
D 22:40  

A 00:35  
D 00:40  

Heathrow Airport (T5)
Arrivals forecourt, Stops 11-15

A 21:35  
D 21:40  

A 22:50  
D 22:55  

A 00:50  
D 00:55  

Gatwick Airport (North)
Lower Forecourt

A 22:30  
D 22:35  

A 23:45  
D 23:50  

A 01:45  
D 01:50  

Gatwick Airport (South)
Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5

A 22:40  
D 22:45  

A 23:55  
D 23:59  

A 01:55  
D 02:00  

Hickstead
A23,
bus stop on southbound entry slip road

  23:05    00:20    02:20  

Brighton (Patcham)
London Rd, Miller & Carter

  23:13    00:28    02:28  

Brighton (Withdean Park)
London Rd, opp junction The Deneway

  23:15    00:30    02:30  

Brighton (Preston Park)
Preston Rd, Preston Park Hotel   23:17    00:32    02:32  

Brighton (Preston Circus)
London Rd, Stop H

  23:20    00:35    02:35  

Brighton (York Place)
St Peters Church

  23:22    00:37    02:37  

Brighton
Old Steine, Stop S4

  23:30    00:45    02:45  

Hove
A259, Kingsway,
at King Alfred Leisure Centre

  23:35    00:50    02:50  

Portslade
Wellington Rd,
near Station Rd (adjacent docks)

  23:38    00:53    02:53  

Southwick [W.Sussex]
Albion St, nr jct Station Rd, bus stop,
adj docks

  23:41    00:56    02:56  

Shoreham-by-Sea
High St, opp Ship St

  23:45    01:00    03:00  

Lancing
Brighton Rd, nr MOT testing centre

  23:50    01:05    03:05  

7/8



A
D

The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break 
at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.

– The coach does not stop here on this
service.

Worthing
Marine Parade, opp The Dome, Stop A   23:55    01:10    03:10  

Key

8/8


	Monday–Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

